DocuSign Envelope ID: 537EE919-957D-4503-BE02-B0D179451C1F

APPENDIX A.1
Pricing for TXShare Cooperative Purchase Program Participants

For Contract Management and Consultancy Services, Contractor shall quote participating TXShare
Participating Entities the rates and/or discount required for a custom implementation of the services
specified by the RFP. Contractor’s proposed rates for related Grants Management and Consultancy
Services are found below.

Position Hourly Rate

Project Executive $205.00
Project Manager $185.00
Associate Project Manager $170.00
Senior Planner $170.00
Data Analyst $160.00
Lead Senior Grant Consultant $145.00
Grant Consultant $135.00
Closeout Specialist $135.00
Case Manager $105.00
Outreach Coordinator $100.00
Administrative Assistant $55.00

Proposed percentage discount on services and any other Grants Management and Consulting Services
otherwise not referenced in this Agreement:

Proposed %
Category # Description Yes | No Discount
Grant Management & X 10%

1 Consulting Services






